�“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 (‘the Act’) read with 
Rule 14 of the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 and such other applicable provisions, if any, of the 
Act (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), a cost audit 
fee of ` 4,50,000 (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Only), excluding applicable taxes, as recommended by the 
Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, be and is hereby confirmed, ratified 
and approved to be paid to M/s Chandra Wadhwa & Co., (Firm Registration No. 00239), Cost Accountants,

[...]

The Board at its meeting held on May 24, 2019, on the basis of the recommendation of the Audit Committee, had 
approved the re-appointment of M/s Chandra Wadhwa & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm registration No. 00239) as the 
Cost Auditors of the Company for the Financial Year 2019-20 at a cost audit fee of ̀  450,000/- (Rupees Four lakh and 
Fifty Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and other terms and conditions, subject to the confirmation, approval 
and ratification by the members at the meeting.
In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Audit and

[...]

Nil Shivam Autotech Limited 
& VA Tech Wabag Limited

Chairman/ Member of 
Committee of the Board of 
other companies in which 
they are director**

Two (2) Four (4) Nil Seven (7)

Shareholding in Dish TV 
India Limited

As on March 31, 2019, Mr. 
Kurien holds 1,174,150 
(Eleven Lakh Seventy Four 
Thousand One Hundred 
and Fifty ) equity shares, 
comprising of 0.06% of 
paid up capital of the 
Company

None None As on March 31, 2019, Mr. 
Narang holds 7,500 (Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred) 
equity shares, comprising 
of 0.00% of paid up capital 
of the Company

Inter-se Relationship 
between Directors 
/ Managers / Key 
Managerial Personnel

None None Holding the position of CEO 
in Dish TV India Limited

None

Terms and Conditions 
of Appointment/

[...]

Material Subsidiaries is available on the 
Company’s website viz. http://www.dishd2h.
com and is accessible at http://www.dishd2h.
com/media/1324/policyonmaterialsubsidiary.
pdf. 

6.	 CAPITAL STRUCTURE
	 During the year under review, your Company:
	 •	 �Issued and allotted 17,080 (Seventeen 

Thousand and Eighty) fully paid equity shares, 
upon exercise of Stock Options by the eligible 
Employees of the Company, pursuant to the 

Employee Stock Option Scheme - 2007 (‘ESOP 
- 2007’) of the Company and these shares 
were duly admitted for trading on both the 
stock exchanges viz. NSE and BSE.

•	 �Upon receipt of valid second call money 
from the concerned shareholders in respect 
of Rights Issue, the Company converted 121 
(One Hundred and Twenty One) equity shares 
from Re. 0.75/- (Paisa Seventy Five) each paid 
up to Re. 1/- (Rupee one Only) each fully paid 
up. 

Pursuant to the issue and allotment of equity 
shares under ESOP scheme, and conversion of 
partly paid equity shares, the paid-up share capital